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1. In your opinion, how important is it that provincial government officials are legally required to keep accurate and complete records of what they do on the
job? (Duty to document)

IN

2. BC's information and privacy law currently does not have penalties for interfering with information access rights. Many other Canadian jurisdictions do
have such penalties. Should government officials who interfere with access to information rights face penalties?

(68}

3. BC's information and privacy law currently requires governments to release information even without a Freedom of Information request if it is in the public
interest. Some people say this duty to release information without a request should only apply in emergency situations. Other people say this duty to release
information should apply whenever there is a public interest in the information. Which of these is closest to your view as to when this duty to release
information should apply?

[

4. A number of experts (including BC's Information and Privacy Commissioner) have called for changes to the law to include both a legal duty to document
and penalties for those who interfere with information rights. How important do you think it is that these reforms to the information and privacy law be
passed before the next BC election (in 2017)?




1. In your opinion, how important is it that provincial government officials are legally required to keep accurate and complete records of
what they do on the job? (Duty to document)

Gender REGION
Male Female Metro Vancouver North/Interio

Vancouver Island r

Base: All Respondents 802 335 467 186 286 330 390 173 239
Weighted 802 394 408 230 288 284 422 137 243
Very important 627 294 333 163 219 246 314 110 203
78% 75% 82% 71% 76% 87% 74% 81% 84%
A CD A
Somewhat important 141 82 59 58 53 30 87 23 31
18% 21% 15% 25% 19% 11% 21% 17% 13%
B E E C
Not very important 19 12 6 2 10 6 13 1 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not at all important 2 2 - 2 - 1 2 1 -
* 1% - 1% - * * 1% -
Don't know 12 3 10 6 5 1 7 2 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% * 2% 1% 2%
E

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat Important) 769 376 392 220 273 276 401 133 235
96% 96% 96% 96% 95% 97% 95% 98% 97%
Low2Box (Not Very/ Not At All Important) 21 15 6 3 10 7 15 2 4

3%

4%

2%

2%

4%

2%

4%

1%

2%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. BC's information and privacy law currently does not have penalties for interfering with information access rights. Many other Canadian
jurisdictions do have such penalties. Should government officials who interfere with access to information rights face penalties?

Gender REGION
Male Female Metro Vancouver North/Interio
Vancouver Island r
Base: All Respondents 802 335 467 186 286 330 390 173 239
Weighted 802 394 408 230 288 284 422 137 243
Yes 670 330 340 179 236 254 351 118 201
84% 84% 83% 78% 82% 90% 83% 86% 83%
CD
No 32 27 6 17 7 9 16 5 12
4% 7% 1% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5%
B DE
Don't know 99 37 62 33 45 21 55 14 30
12% 9% 15% 15% 16% 7% 13% 10% 12%
A E E

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. BC's information and privacy law currently requires governments to release information even without a Freedom of Information
Some people say this duty to release information without a request should only apply in emergency situations. Other people say this duty

Which of these is closest to your view as to when this duty to release information should apply?

Gender REGION
Male Female Metro Vancouver North/Interio

Vancouver Island r
Base: All Respondents 802 335 467 186 286 330 390 173 239
Weighted 802 394 408 230 288 284 422 137 243
Only in emergency situations 242 111 131 79 96 67 132 39 72
30% 28% 32% 35% 33% 24% 31% 28% 30%

E E
Whenever there is a public interest 452 243 209 113 153 185 233 84 135
56% 62% 51% 49% 53% 65% 55% 61% 56%
B CcD

Don't know 108 40 68 37 39 31 58 14 36

13% 10% 17% 16% 14% 11% 14% 10% 15%
A

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. A number of experts (including BC's Information and Privacy Commissioner) have called for changes to the law to include both a legal
duty to document and penalties for those who interfere with information rights. How important do you think it is that these reforms to
the information and privacy law be passed before the next BC election (in 2017)?

Gender REGION
Male Female Metro Vancouver North/Interio

Vancouver Island r
Base: All Respondents 802 335 467 186 286 330 390 173 239
Weighted 802 394 408 230 288 284 422 137 243
Very important 387 196 191 76 147 164 198 64 126
48% 50% 47% 33% 51% 58% 47% 47% 52%

C C

Somewhat important 297 147 150 113 97 87 160 56 80

37% 37% 37% 49% 34% 31% 38% 41% 33%
DE

Not very important 32 15 17 10 9 13 19 6 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%

Not at all important 9 7 2 2 1 6 6 - 3
1% 2% * 1% * 2% 1% - 1%

Don't know 77 29 48 29 34 14 40 11 27
10% 7% 12% 13% 12% 5% 9% 8% 11%

A E E

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat Important) 684 343 341 189 244 251 358 120 206
85% 87% 84% 82% 85% 88% 85% 88% 85%

Low2Box (Not Very/ Not At All Important) 41 22 19 12 10 19 25 6 10
5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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